dishonesty and abusive litigation tactics. /
'Sj/ '

Mr. Lindsey is barred from filing any papers in this Court (with the exception of habeas 

cases and a Notice of Appeal) until he pays the district court filing fees he owes totirfeCourt in 

,rmt of Two Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($2,650.00). After two years, Mr. 

difinatioTi or rescission of this order.

' the amp
T .indsey may, seek mo

' IT IS SO ORDERED.--

3/10/2021Date:
SARAH EVANS B ARJtER, JUDGE 
United States District Court 
Southern District of Indiana

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

[...]

Lindsey’s continued dishonesty and abusive litigation tactics. Mr. Lindsey is 

barred from filing any papers in this Court (with the exception of habeas cases and a Notice of 

Appeal) until he pays the district court filing fees he owes to this Court in the amount of Two 

Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($2,650.00). After two years, Mr. Lindsey may seek 

modification or rescission of this order.

a

Date: 3/31/2021
SARAH EVANS BARKER, JUDGE 
United States District Court 
Southern District of Indiana

Distribution:

JOSHUA LINDSEY 
112177
PENDLETON-CF
PENDLETON CORRECTIONAL FACILITY